

WYNNEWOOD EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT
2019-2020
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

WYNNEWOOD EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT
THE COUNTY OF GARVIN
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Two copies of this Financial Statement and Estimate of Needs should be filed with the County Clerk not later than August 17 for all Counties. After approval by the Excise Board and the levies are made, both statements should be signed by the appropriate Board Members. One complete signed copy must be sent to the State Auditor and Inspector, 2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., State Capitol, Room 100, Oklahoma City, OK 73105. If publication may not be had by date required for filing, affidavit and proof of publication are required to be attached within five days after date of filing.

THE 2019-2020 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

PREPARED BY Grant & Katie Johnson, CPA PLLC

SUBMITTED TO THE EXCISE BOARD THIS TO THE	OF
WYNNEWOOD EMERGE	Member Member
Member Book Mylls	Member Allo
Member Last	Member
Clerk	

OCT 0 2 2019
State Auditor
and Inspector

WYNNEWOOD EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT

GARVIN COUNTY 2018-2019

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

INDEX

Letters and Certifications:	Page
Letter To Excise Board	1
Affidavit of Publication	2
Accountant's Letter	3
Certificate of Excise Board	Exhibit "Y" - Page 1
Exhibits:	Filed
Exhibit "E" Health Fund	Yes
Exhibit "G" Sinking Fund	No
Exhibit "J" Capital Project Funds	No
Exhibit "Y" Certificate of Excise Board Estimate of Needs	
Publication Sheet Filed With County Budget	
	No
Exhibit "Z" Publication Sheet	(4)

WYNNEWOOD EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT

OF GARVIN COUNTY 2018-2019

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

GARVIN COUNTY, WYNNEWOOD EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF GARVIN' ss:

To the County Excise Board of said County and State, Greeting:-

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 O.S. Section 3002, we submit herewith for your consideration, the within statement of the fiscal condition of the Emergency Medical Service Board, County of County Name, State of Oklahoma, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019, together with an itemized statement of the estimated needs thereof for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019. The same have been prepared in conformity to Statute, in relation to which be it further noted that:

- 1. We, the members of the Emergency Medical Service Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that the statements herein submitted show the true and correct conditions of the fiscal affairs of said Emergency Medical Service Board for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, that said statements comprise a "full and accurate statement of the assessments, receipts and expenditures of the preceding year, made out in detail under separate heads" as required by 19 O.S. Section 345; that said preparation was had at an official session of said Board, begun on the first Monday in July, 2019 pursuant to the provisions of 68 O.S. Section 3002.
- 2. And we further certify that the estimates of the several amounts necessary for current expenses for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020 as shown under "Schedule 8" were prepared and filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board as of the first Monday in July 2019, that the same have been correctly entered, and that all estimates made are entered as certified by Department Heads for the respective purposes herein set out. We further certify that the sums requested for salaries of county officers and the deputies are calculated and based upon authority of salary statutes currently effective and applicable in this county.
- 3. We further certify that the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem tax, shown on "Schedule 4", may reasonably be expected to be collected as a revenue during the ensuing fiscal year, and is not in excess of the 90% of the amounts collected for the same sources during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020.

Dated at the office of the County Clerk, at City Name, Oklah Chairman Member Member	Member Member
Clerk Filed thisday of, 2019 Secretary	y and Clerk of Excise Board, County Name County, Oklahoma.

Independent Accountant's Compilation Report

Honorable Wynnewood Emergency Services District Garvin County

We have compiled the 2018-2019 financial statements and 2019-2020 Estimate of Needs (S.A.&I. Form 268BR98) and 2019-2020 Publication Sheet (S.A.&I. Form 268BR98, Exhibit "Z") for the Garvin County Emergency Medical Service included in the accompanying prescribed forms. I(We) have not audited or reviewed the financial statements, estimate of needs and publication forms referred to above and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or provide any assurance about whether the financial statements, estimate of needs and publication sheet forms are in accordance with the basis of accounting prescribed by the Office of the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per 19 OS § 1722 as promulgated by 19 OS § 1708-1721.

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements, estimate of needs and publication sheet in accordance with the requirements prescribed by the Office of the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per 19 OS § 1722 as promulgated by 19 OS § 1708-1721 and for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements, estimate of needs and publication sheet.

My(Our) responsibility is to conduct the compilation in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The objective of a compilation is to assist manage in presenting financial information in the form of financial statements without undertaking to obtain or provide any assurance that there are no material modifications that should be made to the financial statements.

The financial statements, estimate of needs and publication sheet included in the accompanying prescribed forms are presented in accordance with the requirements of the Office of the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per 19 OS § 1722 as promulgated by 19 OS § 1708-1721 and are not intended to be a complete presentation of the assets and liabilities of the County Name Emergency Medical Service District.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of the Garvin County Emergency Medical Service District, the Garvin County Excise Board, management of Garvin County, and for filing with the State Auditor and Inspector and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these specified parties.

Signature of accounting firm or accountant, as appropriate. Date

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF GARVIN
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
County Clerk GARVIIII
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hoday of September, 2019. Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hoday of September, 2019. Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hoday of September, 2019.
Notary Public My Commission Expires #17004703 EXP. PUBLIC. OF OKLANIA

.

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

The Wynnewood Gazette

210 S. Dean A McGee Wynnewood, OK 73098 405.665.4333

Legal

(Published in The Wynnewood Gazette September 11 2019)

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD PUBLICATION SHEET - COUNTY NAME COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
FRUNCIAL STATEMENT OF THE VARIUS FINDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING UNES 30, 2019, AND ESTDIATE OF NEXT
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2020, OF THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD OF
COUNTY NAME COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

EXHIBIT "Z"		N. P. Co.	_	E LAS
NATERIANT OF FEMALE CONTRIBUTE AS OF IDEE 30, 2019				Detail
ASSETS			ſ. ·	
PASSETA: Class Baltrace June 30, 2019				372,851.29
Incornes			<u> </u>	
TOTAL ASSETS			<u> </u>	372,851.29
CARLITIES AND RESIDENCE:		-	3	
Wernerts Outstanding			3	- :
deserve for Insurest on Western			1	<u>:</u> -
Reserves From Schedule 8			3	—— <u> </u>
TOTAL CLABILLITIES AND RESERVES			<u> </u>	3/235129
CARREGIO BALLANCE (DESERVORE DE	NIA.	DESTRUCTION OF WAY	_	
ESTIMATED NE	EQS FOR FISCAL	YEAR ENDENG DERE SI, MOD SINGING FUND HADANCE SILLED	3	NO HOLD
		Cash Habrers on Hard Long At Av 1		
Consent Expense		2 Legal Investments Property Metring	 	
Actoria for Int. on Western & Bareakenhou		L belgoments Pend to Recover by Tax Levy	1	
Total Magained	\$ 399,321.13	Total Ligard Assets	1	
FRANCED	7 THE 12			
Cash Fund Balmon	3 377,351,29	Declar Manual Indicate cut d. s. Pest-Dec Corpus	1	
Total Deductions	डे आसांख	S. h. Insurent Accepted Therappe	3	
Total Detections Halings to Keins from Ad Valorem Tax	3 26,4647.84	T. c. Pest-Dec Books	3	
EXTRACTED MISCELLAREOUS KEVENUE		tel d between Therman After Lent Compen	3	
1000 Charges for Sordices	13 ·	of a Floral Agreey Commissions on Above	H	•
2000 Local Sciences of Reserves	1	It I become and he Local forthperd	3	
3000 Suna Sources of Mercana	13 .	il. Total barrs & Through L	3	
4000 Federal Sources of Revenue	li :	17 Retence of Assets Subject to Accounts	Ы	
500) Marrelmana Revenue	· ·	Deduct Account Reserve II Assets Sufficient		
S111 Contributions from Other Panels	13	13 g. Farmed Description Interrupt	13	
Total Enteraced Revenue	3	(4. b. Accruel on Fixed Compount	1	<u> </u>
		13. i. Account on Unmarred Doorts	13	
		Vicini Berrie Theory i.	1	<u> </u>
•		17. Excess of Assess Over Access Reserves **	₽-	
1		SIN CING FUND REQUIREMENTS FOR 2012-201	-	
í		1, bronst herengs on Hours	H-	
1		2. Accress on University Secrets 1. Accress Accress on Property Subjects	H:	
1		A Account Account on "Unique" Indigenous	H	
ł .		S. Interest on Unput dischargements	H	
[& Annual Accord From Pabbet XX	3	
1		to United toward a sense of	-	
1			-	
I			T	
1				
1			\equiv	
1				
1				
3				
1		(col Scaling Head (Copularments	13	
1		Dediset	ļ.,	
į.		1. Pages of Assets Over Linkshites	3	
1		2. Surplus Building Fand Cash	₩.	
· ·		Habines to Rains by Tita Lawy	17	
THE SECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	Umani GJ	The base		- O. 22

)		17
ECHBI[7	(lorenzent)	locget Accounts
	5	•
DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT	NEEDS AS	APPROVED BY
	REQUESTED BY	
APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS	OCIVERNONO	EXCUSE BOARD
	BOARD	
92 BUILDING MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT:	3 .	\$
97a Personal Services	<u> </u>	3
97a Part Time Hulp		\$.
92: Treed	3 359,414,84	\$ 389,414.24
87M Maintenant and Operation	- I ·	\$.
An Open Octor		\$.
Wi kiepmanada	- i i	\$
70g Other •	- S ·	š ·
Sh Other-	— li .	5
[2] Chr.	\$ 383,414.84	\$ 369,414.84
62 Total		
93		3 :
Ela Penocal Services		1
His fra Fire Halo		3
He Tred	3 :	}
The Maintenance and Operation		-
Sie Orchi Orday	<u> </u>	
Sill-tenmorated		3
Ha Other-		3
STA Other-		
#1 [m]	<u>\}</u>	ٺ ٺ
ST PACELLENGY MEDICAL ASDIT BUDGET ACCOUNT:		0.000
96s Schales and Property of Authorit Report	3 9,906.29	
900 leagueannaid	3 .	<u> </u>
SG Asher	15	3

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD PUBLICATION SHEET

I, the undersigned, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that I am the <u>owner</u> of <u>The Wynnewood Gazette</u>, a weekly publication that is a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined in 20 O.S. § 106 for the City of <u>Wynnewood</u>, for the County of <u>Garvin</u>, in the State of Oklahoma, and that the attachment hereto contains a true and correct copy of what was published in said legal newspaper in consecutive issues on the following dates:

Insertion Dates:

September 11, 2019

Publication Fee:\$283.50

Signed and sworn to before me this 4 day of

September, 2019 by Cindy Lewis

Owner, Editor

Notary	Pt	לו	ic
INULALY	T		110

My Commission expires: Jan

__, 20_2_[

Commission #

7000321

MARK LEWIS
Notary Public, State of Oklahoma
Commission #17000321
My Commission Expires Jan. 11, 2021

A 24 Services and expense of Audit and trebout	15		\$	
95b Intergovernmental	15		3	
9Sc Other	2		5	
95d Other	3	-	5	
95e Other	3		2	
95f Other	10	-	5	
95g Other	3		8	-
95h Other	3	9,906.29	0	9,905.29
95 Total	12	9,900.29	3	7,700.27
98 OTHER USE:			5	-
98a Other Deductions	5		3	-
98 Total	13		2	-
TOTAL GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT	\$	399,321.13	3	399,321.13
SUBJECT TO WARRANT ISSUE:			3	
99 Provision for Interest on Warrants		200 221 12	0	200 221 12
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND	13	399,321.13	3	399,321.13

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD PUBLICATION SHEHT - Garrin COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
INANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE VARIUS FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019, AND ESTIMATE OF NEED
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2020, OF THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD OF
GARVIN COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHIEFT To less than then 16 after conduct the following		UND
each in turn from Tine 4, "Total Liquid Assets", 3d. 1. Unmatured Coepens Due 4-4-2013	15	-
4d. k. Ummatured Boochs So Dise	- 15	-
5d. I. Whatever Remains is for Exhibit KK Line E. 6d. Debey as Shown on Singing Fund Balance Street.	13	-
7d. Less Cash Requirements for Current Fiscal Year in Excess of Cash on Hand (From Line 15d Above).		

CERTIFICATE - GOVERNING BOARD

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF Garvin, 88:

We, the undersigned Emergency Medical Service Board of Garvin County Okhhorms, the hereby certify that at a meeting of the Emergency Medical Service Board of the said County, begun at the time provided by how for Counties and pursuant to the provisions of 68 O. S. Section 3002, the foregoing statement was prepared and is a true and current condition of the Financial Affairs of said Emergency Medical Board as reflected by the record of the Clerk and Treasure. We further certify that the fregoing estimate for current expenses for the fiscal year beginning July 4, 2019, and ending Juze 30, 2020, as shown are reasonably measures for the properconduct of the affairs of the add Emergency Medical Service Board, that the Estimated Income to be derived from sources when that ad volorest transitiondoes not exceed the lawfully periorized ration of the revenue derived from the same sources during the reproduce fixed were.

properconduct of the affairs of the said Emergency Medical Service Board, that the Estimated Income to be derived from sources other than ad valoren transitionables not exceed the handfully amborized ration of the revenue derived from the game sources charing the remarking freed were.

| On the property of the property of the property of the revenue derived from the game sources charing the remarks of Board. | Member | Mem

NOTARY PUBLIC State of DX DANIEL SPROUSE Comm. @ 03014260 Expires 12-08-2019

Required to be published in a legally-qualified newspaper printed in the County, or one issue published in a legally-qualified newspaper of general circulation in the County.

S.A.A.I. Form 268BR98 Entity: Gurvin EMS Board, 99

Thursday, September 5, 20

PAGE I Schedule 1, Current Balance Sheet - June 30, 2019 Amount ASSETS: Cash Balance June 30, 2019 372,851.29 \$ Investments S TOTAL ASSETS 372,851.29 LIABILITIES AND RESERVES: S Warrants Outstanding S Reserve for Interest on Warrants \$ Reserves From Schedule 8 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES S

Schedule 2, Revenue and Requirements - 2019-2020				
		Detail		Total
REVENUE:				
Cash Balance June 30, 2018	S	110,858.96		
Cash Fund Balance Transferred From Prior Years	S	3,311.92		
Current Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned	\$	172,669.07		
Miscellaneous Revenue Apportioned	\$	102,230.57		
TOTAL REVENUE			\$	389,070.52
REQUIREMENTS:				
Claims Paid by Warrants Issued	\$	16,219.23		
Reserves From Schedule 8	\$	-		
Interest Paid on Warrants		-		
Reserve for Interest on Warrants	\$	-		
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS			\$	16,219.23
ADD: CASH FUND BALANCE AS PER BALANCE SHEET 6-30-2019			S	372,851.29
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS AND CASH FUND BALANCE			S	389,070.52

Schedule 3, Cash Fund Balance Analysis - June 30, 2019	Amount	
ADDITIONS:	S 102,2	30.57
Miscellaneous Revenue Collected in Excess of Estimates-Net	3 102,2	.50.57
Warrants Estopped, Cancelled or Converted	344.2	278.37
Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Lapsed Appropriations	3 3774	270.5.
Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Lapsed Appropriations	3	
Ad Valorem Tax Collections in Excess of Estimate	s 3.3	311.92
Prior Years Ad Valorem Tax		820.86
TOTAL ADDITIONS	3 17/1	320.00
DEDUCTIONS:	s 76.5	969.57
Supplemental Appropriations		_
Current Tax in Process of Collection	\$ 76.5	969.57
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS		851.29
Cash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2019	3 312,	031.4.7
Composition of Cash Fund Balance:	\$ 372.	851.29
Cash		851.29
Cash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2019	Wednesday, September 0	
	Wednesday, advance o	.,

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: County Name EMS Board, 99

CASH FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND CASH FUND BALANCE

EXHIBIT "E"

Wednesday, September 04, 2019

\$

372,851.29

372,851.29

EXHIBIT "E"

EXHIBIT "E"		- 4
Schedule 4, Miscellancous Revenue	2010.001	·
		ACCOUNT ACTUALIS
SOURCE	AMOUNT	COLLECTED
	ESTIMATED	WILLELED
1000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES	s -	s -
1111 Service Fees		1)
1112 Service Fees	<u>s</u> -	S -
1113 Training Fees	<u>s -</u>	s -
1114 Other -	s -	s .
1115 Other-	\$ -	s -
1116 Other -	s -	s -
1117 Other -	\$ -	s -
1118 Other -	s -	3 -
1119 Other -	- s -	s ·
1120 Other -	- S -	5 -
1121 Other-		s
1122 Other -	\$ -	s ·
1123 Other -	<u>s</u> -	3 -
1124 Other -	\$.	s -
1125 Other -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Charges For Services		
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE		
2000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE - LOCAL SOURCES:	š .	\$.
2111 Local Contributions	s -	\$ -
2112 Local Governmental Reimbursements	\$.	\$ 100.90
2113 Local Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue	. 5	s -
2114 Other -	\$	\$ -
2115 Other-	S -	s -
2116 Other -	· s -	s -
2117 Other -	\$ -	s -
2118 Other -	s -	\$ -
2124 Other -	s <u>-</u>	\$ 100.90
Total - Local Sources		
3000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - STATE SOURCES:	\$ -	\$ -
3111 County Sales Tax - OTC	s -	\$ -
3112 Other - OTC	\$ -	\$
Sub-Total - OTC	s -	\$ -
3211 State Grants	S .	\$ -
3212 State Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue	S -	S -
3213 Homestead Exemption Reimbursement	s <u>-</u>	s -
3214 Additional Homestead Exemption Reimbursement	s -	\$ -
3215 Other -	s <u>-</u>	s -
3216 Other -	s .	s <u>-</u>
3217 Other -	s -	S -
3218 Other -	s -	
3219 Other -	\$.	s -
3220 Other -	- S	S -
3221 Other -	3 -	s -
3222 Other -	3	s -
3223 Other -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -
3224 Other -	s -	<u> </u>
3225 Other -	5	<u> </u>
Total - State Sources		Monday, August 12, 201

Continued on page 2b

2a

Page 2a

2018-2019 ACCOUNT	BASIS AND		2019-2020 ACCOUNT	
OVER	LIMIT OF ENSUING	CHARGEABLE	ESTIMATED BY	APPROVED BY
(UNDER)	ESTIMATE	INCOME	GOVERNING BOARD	EXCISE BOARD
-	90.00%	s -	-	-
	90.00%	s -	s -	s -
	90.00%	\$ -	s <u>-</u>	-
-	90.00%	\$.	s -	-
	90.00%	s -	s -	<u>-</u>
	90.00%	s -	-	<u>s</u> -
•	90.00%	s -	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -
-	90.00%	s -	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
-	90.00%	s <u>-</u>	<u> - </u>	<u>-</u>
-	90.00%	S -	-	\$ -
•	90.00%	s -	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>
•	90.00%	5 -	<u> </u>	\$ -
-	90.00%	s .	s	\$ -
-	90.00%	5	<u>.</u>	<u>-</u>
-	90.00%	\$ -	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -
		2 -	s -	\$
	90.00%	s .	s <u> </u>	2
	90.00%	s -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> .
100.90	0.00%	<u>.</u>	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>
	90.00%	\$	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
	90.00%	\$	s -	<u>s</u> -
-	90.00%	S ·	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> :
	90.00%	s <u> </u>	3	<u>s</u> -
	90.00%	\$	-	<u>s</u> -
	90.00%	S .	<u>.</u>	<u>s</u> .
100.90		\$	\$	<u>s</u>
-	90.00%	<u>s</u>	\$ -	\$
	90.00%	\$	\$.	s
	90.00%	s <u> </u>	<u> \$</u>	S
	90.00%		2	3
	90.00%	\$		\$ -
-	90.00%	\$.	5 -	S
	90.00%		<u> </u>	
	90.00%	s <u> </u>	\$ ·	
	90.00%	s :	<u>s</u> -	
	90.00%	s <u> </u>	\$ -	\$
	90.00%	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	
-	90.00%	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	
	90.00%	s -	<u>s</u> .	S
	90.00%	2 -	\$ -	\$
	90.00%	<u>.</u>	5 -	
-	90.00%		<u> s </u>	\$
	90.00%	-	s <u>-</u>	
- H	90.00%		s -	S

EXHIBIT "E"

Schedule 4, Miscellaneons Revenue	201	8-2019 ACCC	N DAT
ao in ar	AMOUNT	0-2015 ACCC	ACTUALLY
SOURCE	ESTIMATED		COLLECTED
Continued from page 2a	ESTIMATED		COLCACILID
4000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - FEDERAL SOURCES:			
4111 Federal Grants	<u>s</u>	- S	
4112 Reimbursement - Federal	<u> </u>	- \$	
4113 Federal Payments in Licu of Tax Revenue	s	- \$	
4114 Other -	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
4115 Other -	\$	- s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4116 Other -	<u> </u>	<u>- s</u>	
4117 Other -	<u> </u>	- <u>s</u>	-
4118 Other -	\$	<u>- s</u>	•
4119 Other -	s	- 5	•
4120 Other -	S	<u> </u>	
4121 Other -	S	- S	·
4122 Other -	5	- S	
4123 Other -	S	- \$	
4124 Other -	\$	<u>- 5</u>	
4125 Other -	S	- 5	
4126 Other -	\$	- 5	
4127 Other -	S	- 5	
4128 Other -	\$	- \$	-
Total Federal Sources	S	- S	-
Grand Total Intergovernmental Revenues	s	- \$	100.90
5000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:	5	- S	
5111 Interest on Investments	S	- \$	•
5112 Kentil of Lease of Frobaty	s	- 5	•
5113 Sale of Property	. s	- \$	•
5114 Subscription Sales (Memberships)	S	- S	•
5115 Insurance Recoveries	S	- S	•
5116 Insurance Reimbursement	s	- 5	•
5117 Return Check Charges	S	- S	•
5118 Utility Reimbursements	s	- S	•_
5119 Vending Machine Commissions		- S	•
5)20 Other Concessions	5	- \$	•
5121 Other -	5	- 5	109,658.81
5122 Other -		<u>s</u>	•
5123 Other -	\$	- 3	•
5124 Other -		- 5	
5125 Other -	<u> </u>	- s	
5126 Other -	<u> </u>		
5127 Other -	\$		
5128 Other -	s		
5129 Other -	s		
5130 Other -	<u> </u>	- 5	
5131 Other -	S	- 3	
5132 Other -	S	- 5	109,658.8
Total Miscellaneous Revenue	\$		20,000
6000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS:		- \$	
6111 Contributions from Other Funds	\$	- s	
JIII COMMISSION SOUL COMMISSION SOUL		- 3	109,759.7
Grand Total Health Fund	S		Monday, August 12, 20

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: County Name EMS Board, 99

Page 2b

201	18-2019 ACCOUNT	BASIS AND		2019-2020 ACCOUNT	
		LIMIT OF ENSUING	CHARGEABLE ESTIMATED BY		APPROVED BY
	(UNDER)	ESTIMATE	INCOME	GOVERNING BOARD	EXCISE BOARD
S	-	90.00%	s <u>-</u>	s -	s -
S	· -	90.00%	s <u>-</u>	<u> - </u>	s -
\$		90.00%	ς .	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
S	-	90.00%	-	<u>s</u> -	s -
S	-	90.00%	<u>-</u>	s <u>.</u>	<u>s</u> -
S	-	90.00%	\$ -	s -	- 2
\$	-	90.00%	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> .	<u> </u>
\$	•	90.00%	<u>.</u>	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
\$	•	90.00%	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>
\$	-	90.00%	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	<u>.</u>
\$	•		<u> </u>	<u> S </u>	<u>.</u>
S			<u>s</u> :	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
S	-		<u> - </u>	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> .
\$	· •		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
S	<u>.</u>		<u>\$</u> -	\$	\$.
S	•		<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	\$ -
\$	-		<u> </u>	\$ -	<u>s</u> -
S	•	90.00%	<u> - </u>	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -
\$	-		<u>s</u> -	5 -	<u>s -</u>
3	100.90		\$ -	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> .
s			<u>s</u> -	3 -	\$ -
\$		90.00%	5 .	<u> </u>	-
s	•	90.00%	s -	\$ -	\$ -
\$		· 90.00%	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
s	•	90.00%	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	2 -
S	•	90.00%		\$ -	s -
\$	•	90.00%	-	\$ -	\$.
S		90.00%	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	
\$	-	90.00%	<u>s</u> -	\$ -	\$ - \$ -
\$		90.00%	\$ -	1	\$ -
\$	-	90.00%		S -	\$ -
\$	109,658.81	0.00%			s -
s	-	90.00%		S - S -	s -
5	•	90.00%		_	s -
S		90.00%		_	s -
1	•	90.00%			\$ ·
		90.00%		_{ "	s -
\$	•	90.00%			s -
5	-	90.00%		_	s
3	-	90.00%			s
5		90.00%	s -	S - S -	s
ŝ	•	90.00%		- s -	\$
	109,658.81		<u> </u>	+	
				s <u>-</u>	s
\$		90.00%	\$ -	-	
				s -	s
	109,759.71		s ·		Monday, August 12, 2

EXHIBIT "E"

EXHIBIT E		
Schedule 5, Expenditures Emergency Medical Fund Cash Accounts of Current and All Prior Years		
CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS		2019-2020
Cash Balance Reported to Excise Board 6-30-2019	\$	•
Cash Fund Balance Transferred Out	\$	-
Cash Fund Balance Transferred In	s	110,858.96
Adjusted Cash Balance	\$	110,858.96
Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned To Year In Caption	\$	172,669.07
Miscellaneous Revenue (Schedule 4)	\$	102,230,57
Cash Fund Balance Forward From Preceding Year	<u> </u>	3,311.92
Prior Expenditures Recovered	s	
TOTAL RECEIPTS	S	278,211,56
TOTAL RECEIPTS AND BALANCE	s	389,070.52
Warrants of Year in Caption		16,219.23
Interest Paid Thereon	<u> </u>	
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	<u> </u>	16,219.23
CASH BALANCE JUNE 30, 2012	\$	372,851.29
Reserve for Warrants Outstanding	<u> </u>	
Reserve for Interest on Warrants	\$	-
Reserves From Schedule 8	<u> </u>	
TOTAL LIABILITES AND RESERVE	<u> </u>	-
DEFICIT: (Red Figure)	2	
CASH BALANCE FORWARD TO SUCCEEDING YEAR	<u>\$</u>	372,851.29

Schedule 6, Emergency Medical Fund Warrant Account of Current and All Prior Years		70747
CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS		TOTAL
Warrants Outstanding 6-30-2019 of Year in Caption	\$	•
Warrants Registered During Year.	. S	16,219.23
TOTAL	S	16,219.23
Warrants Paid During Year	·	16,219.23
Warrants Converted to Bonds or Judgements	S	
Warrants Cancelled	\$	
Warrants Estopped by Statute	S	
TOTAL WARRANTS RETIRED	I S	16,219.23
BALANCE WARRANTS OUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 2012	\$	<u> </u>

Schedule 7, 2019 Ad Valorem Tax Account		00 0r2 222 00	3.080 Mills		Amount
2019 Net Valuation Certified To County Excise Board	\$	90,057,232.00	J.000 N2120	16	277.376.27
Total Proceeds of Levy as Certified				- 5	
Additions:					
Deductions:					277,376.27
Gross Balance Tax			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		27,737.63
Less Reserve for Delingent Tax				- 3	
Reserve for Protest Pending					249,638.64
Balance Available Tax					172,669.07
Deduct 2019 Tax Apportioned				- 3	76,969.57
Net Balance 2019 Tax in Process of Collection or				-13-	70,505.51
Excess Collections				Mond	lay, August 12, 2019
	10			MINIM	zj, / we-t 12, 24.

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: County Name IIMS Board, 99

													Page 3
	ule 5, (Continue 019-2020	xď)					_ 	1					TOTAL
S		S		s	•	\$		S	-	S	•	S	•
S	•	s	-	S	<u>-</u>	S	-	S		\$		S	•
S	-	\$	•	\$	-	S		5		\$	-	S	110,858.96
\$	•	\$.	-	S	_	S	-	\$	-	S	-	s	110,858.96
S	3,311.92	S	•	S		s	-	5	-	\$	•	\$	175,980.99
S	•	\$	•	5		S	-	3		s		\$	102,230,57
\$	•	\$		\$	-	\$	•	S	•	S	•	5	3,311.92
\$		S		S	-	S	-	5	•	S	-	\$	
S	3,311.92	\$	-	S	-	S	-	S		\$		S	281,523.48
\$	3,311.92			S		S	-	\$	-	\$		S	392,382.44
\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	5	-	s	<u> </u>	<u>s</u>	16,219.23
S		\$	•	S		S	-	\$		\$		<u>s</u>	
\$. •	S	-	\$	•	S	-	3		\$		S	16,219.23
S	3,311.92	\$	-	S	•	<u></u>		3	•	\$		\$	376,163.21
S	- 1	S	-	\$	•	S		5		\$		\$	
S		s	-	\$	•	S	-	S		S		S	<u> </u>
\$	-	S		\$		S		5		5		\$	
s	-	S	•	5	-	\$	-	5		\$		\$	
s		S	-	3	•	s	•	2	-	2		3	-
\$	3,311.92		-	\$		S		S	•	5		s	376,163.21

Sched	ule 6, (Continue	d)									
	019-2020		,							 1	
s	-	s		\$		S	 \$		\$	 <u>s</u>	
•	16,219.23	s	-	\$	•	s	\$	• •	\$	 S	
s	16,219.23	\$	•	\$	-	S	 2		<u> </u>	 2	
s	16,219.23			5		S	1		\$	 S	
\$		s	-	S		s	 3		\$	 3	
2	-	s		\$	-	S	 5		<u>s</u>	 3	
\$		S		\$		S	 5		5	 \$	
Š	16,219.23	S	-	S		<u> </u>	 S		2	 11.0	
2	-	\$		S	-	\$	 <u> S</u>		I 2	 13	

enne y, Enkagency i	Medical Fund Investment Investments		LIQUIC	DATIONS	Barred	Investments	
INVESTED IN	on Hand June 30, 2018	on Hand Since		Amortized Premium	by Court Order	on Hand June 30, 2019	
		s -	S -	s -	\$ -	3	
	<u> </u>	s -	s -	<u>s</u> -	\$	5	
	s -	s -	5 -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	 	
	s -	S -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	3	3	
	s -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u>	S .	S	
	s -	<u>s</u>	5	3 -	9	S	
	s -	<u>s</u>	\$ -	3 -	\s\ -	s	
	\$	<u>s</u> .	\$	s -	5 -	S	
	<u>s</u> -	5	5	s -	s ·	S	
AL INVESTMENT	<u>S</u> -	3	15 :	3 -	\$ -	Sonday, August 12,	

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: County Name EMS Board, 99

EXHIBIT "E"

EXHIBIT "E"					
Schedule 8(a), Report Of Prior Year's Expenditures				T	
		L YEAR ENDING JUN		ļ	
DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT	RESERVES	WARRANTS	BALANCE		RIGINAL
APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS	6-30-2019	SINCE	LAPSED	APPRO	OPRIATION
		ISSUED	APPROPRIATIONS		
92 EMERGENCY MEDICAL BUDGET ACCOUNT:					
92a Personal Services	s <u>-</u>	<u>s</u> -	S -	S	
92b Part Time Help	s <u> </u>		s -	S	
92c Travel	s -	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	S	-
Old Maintenance and Operation	s -		S -	<u>s</u>	376,731.5
92e Capital Outlay	s -	s -	<u> </u>	S	
72f Intergovernmental	s -	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	5	-
72g Other -	s -	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	\$	
92h Other -	s -	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> s </u>	
72j Other -	s -	- 2	<u> </u>	S	
72 Total	s	<u>s -</u>	<u> </u>	S	376,731.5
3				 	
3a Personal Services	s <u>-</u>	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	S	
3b Part Time Help	s -	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	5	
3c Travel	\$ -	\$ -	<u> </u>	<u>s</u>	
3d Maintenance and Operation	s -	\$	<u>s</u> -	3	
3e Capital Outlay	s .	<u>-</u>	s -	5	
3f Intergovernmental	s -	\$.	<u> </u>	5	-
3g Other -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	5	
3h Other -	S -	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>s</u>	
3 Total	\$ -	<u>s -</u>	s	<u>s</u>	
S EMERGENCY MEDICAL AUDIT BUDGET ACCOUNT:			1	s	8,478.0
Sa Salaries and Expense of Audit and Report		<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	5	0,476
95b Intergovernmental	<u>s</u> -	\$ -	5 -	3-	
Sc Other -	<u> </u>	- 2	\$ -	5	
Sd Other -		<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	s	
Se Other -	<u>s</u> -	s -	<u>s</u> -	S	
of Other -	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -		s	
5g Other -	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> .	_	s	
Sh Other -		\$.		15-	8,478.
5 Total	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	13	╬┈	
8 OTHER USES:	<u> </u>		-	s	
8a Other Deductions	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	- s	
8 Total	\$ -	<u>s</u>	- S -	╬	
				∦ 5	385,209
TOTAL GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT	\$	<u> </u>	<u>s -</u>	╬	
SUBJECT TO WARRANT ISSUE:			s -	15	
99 Provision for Interest on Warrants	\$	<u> </u>	l o	S	385,209
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND	\$	S			August 12, 2

Monday, August 12, 2019

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
PURPOSE:
Company Property
Current Expense
Pro ruta share of County Assessor's Budget as determined by County Excise Board
III) Ittle dimo of Goody
GRAND TOTAL - Emergency Medical Pund

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: County Name EMS Board, 99

P	noc	4

							Governmenta	Budget Accounts
			EIGGAL VIDA	DIDDIC HDE 20.2	010			AR 2019-2020
			,	ENDING JUNE 30, 2	RESERVES	LAPSED	NEEDS AS	APPROVED BY
		NET AMOUNT		KESEKARS	BALANCE	ESTIMATED BY	COUNTY	
SUPPLEMENTAL		OF	ISSUED	-	KNOWN TO BE	GOVERNING	EXCISE BOARD	
ADJUSTMENTS		APPROPRIATION	15		UNENCUMBERED		EXCISE BOARD	
AD	DED	CANCELLED			 	UNENCUMBERED	BUARD	
					<u> </u>			
5		<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	<u>\$</u> -	S -
\$		\$ -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -
\$		s -	<u>s -</u>	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	S -	\$.	5 -
\$		s -	\$ 376,731.50		<u>s</u> -	\$ 376,731.50	\$ 389,414.84	\$ 389,414.84
<u>S</u>		s -	<u>s</u> .	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	S -	<u>s</u> :
\$	•	s -	s -	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	5 .	s -	<u>s</u> -
S	-	s -	<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	<u>s -</u>	<u> </u>	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
\$		\$ -	s -	s -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
S		\$ -	s -	<u>s</u> .	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
S	-]	s -	S 376,731.50) s ·	<u>s -</u>	\$ 376,731.50	\$ 389,414.84	\$ 389,414.84
S		\$ -	s -	- 2	5 -	3 -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
s	-	\$ -	s -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
S		\$ -	\$ -	5 -	s -	s -	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> -
\$		s -	s -	- 2	s .	<u>s</u> -	s -	<u>s</u> -
S	-	\$ -	s -	s -	S -	s -	s -	<u>s -</u>
\$		s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -
2		s -	s -	s -	s -	<u>s</u> -	s -	<u>s</u> .
s S		\$ -	s -	s -	š -	s -	s -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>		\$ -	s -	s <u>-</u>	s -	s -	s -	<u> - </u>
								•
s		s -	\$ 8,478.00	5 5 -	s -	\$ 8,478.06	\$ 9,906.29	\$ 9,906.29
		s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -
\$		s -	s -	<u>s</u> .	\$ -	s -	s -	s -
\$			s -	\$ -	s -	s -	\$ -	s .
\$	_ - -	<u>s</u> -	s -	s	s	s -	s -	s -
\$		<u>s</u> -	s -	\$	S -	s -	s -	s -
\$		<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	s -	S -	s -	s -	s -
2			1	s -	s -	s -	s -	s -
<u>s</u>		<u>s</u> .	S - \$ 8,478.0		s -	\$ 8,478.06		\$ 9,906.29
\$		<u>s</u> -	0,478.0					
			 		s -	s -	s -	s -
\$		<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	\$ ·	\$ -	s -	s -	\$ -
\$	-	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	4 	+			
					s -	\$ 385,209.56	\$ 399,321.13	\$ 399,321.13
5	-	<u>s</u> -	\$ 385,209.5	6 S -	 `			
				 	s -	s -	s -	s -
5	-	<u>s</u> -	S -	<u> </u>	S -	\$ 385,209.50		\$ 399,321.13
\$		\$ -	\$ 385,209.5	012	<u> </u>			######################################

	Estimate of	А	pproved by
	Needs by		County
Go	verning Board	E	xcise Board
S	399,321.13	S	399,321.13
5	•	S	-
S	399,321.13	s	399,321.13

CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2019-2020

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF GARVIN

We, the members of the Excise Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that we have examined the foregoing estimates of proposed current expenses for the ensuing fiscal year as filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board, and those directly under, or in contractual relationship with, the Emergency Medical Service Board; we have ascertained from the Financial Statements submitted therewith the amount of Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand; we have considered the uncollected ad valorem taxes of the previous year or years; and we have ascertained that the probable Income estimated to be collected from all sources other than ad valorem taxation may reasonably be expected as a revenue for the ensuing fiscal year, and that the same does not exceed 90% of the actual collection from such sources for the previous fiscal year.

In so doing, we have diligently performed the duties imposed upon the Excisc Board by 68 O.S. 1991 Section 3007, (1) ascertaining that the financial statements, as to statistics therein contained reflect the true fiscal condition at the close of the fiscal year, or caused the same to be corrected so to show; (2) struck from the estimate of needs so submitted any items not authorized by law and reduced to the sum authorized by law any items restricted by statute as to the amount lawfully expendable therefore; (3) supplemented such estimate, after proper publication, by an estimate of needs prepared by this Excise Board to make provision for mandatory governmental functions where the estimate submitted wholly failed or was deemed inadequate to fulfill the mandate of the Constitutions or of the Legislature; (4) computed the total means available to each fund in the manner provided; and (5) then

Accordingly, we have and do hereby appropriate the Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand, and the Revenues and Levies hereinafter set forth for each Fund to the several and specific purposes named in such estimates, by each, to the intent and purpose that CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNCTIONS shall be first assured and provided for, and subsequently to provide for Legislative Governmental Functions insofar as to the available Surpluses, Revenues and Levies will permit; and we have provided also that the Levies are in excess of the amount appropriated to needs after deducting the surplus cash balance on hand, and Estimated Revenues other than tax, by the percentage and amount or reserve for delinquent tax as hereinafter set forth, which we have determined in the manner provided by law.

We further certify that we have examined the within statements of account and estimated needs or requirements of the Governing Board of 2011 County, in relation to the Sinking Fund or Funds thereof, and after finding the same correct or having caused the same to be corrected pursuant to 68 O. S. 1991 Section 3009, have approved the requirements therefor to fulfill the conditions of Section 26 and 28 of Article 10, Oklahoma Constitution, and have made and certified a tax levy therefor to the extent of the excess of said total requirements over the total of items 2, 3, 6, and 12 of Exhibit "Y" (Page 2) and any other legal deduction, including a reserve of ____% for delinquent taxes.

CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2019-2020

Page 2

EXHIBIT "Y"					
County Excise Board's Appropriation		E.M.S		Sinking Fund	
of Income and Revenue		Fund	(Exc.)	Homesteads)	
Appropriation Approved & Provision Made	\$	399,321.13	\$	-	
Appropriation of Revenues	\$	-	\$	-	
Excess of Assets Over Liabilities	\$	372,851.29	\$	-	
Unclaimed Protest Tax Refunds	\$	-	S	-	
Miscellaneous Estimated Revenues		-	\$	-	
Est. Value of Surplus Tax in Process	\$	-	\$		
Sinking Fund Contributions	S	-	\$	-	
Surplus Builing Fund Cash	\$	-	S	-	
Total Other Than 2018 Tax	\$	372,851.29			
Balance Required	\$	26,469.84		:=:	
Add 10% for Delinquency	\$	2,646.98		-	
Total Required for 2018 Tax	\$	23,822.86	-	-	
Rate of Levy Required and Certified (in Mills)		3.08		0.00	

We further certify that the net assessed valuation of the Property, subject to ad valorem taxes, after the amount of all Homestead Exemptions deducted in the said County as finally equalized and certified by the State Board of Equalization for the current year 2019-2020 is as follows:

VALUATION AND LEVIES EXCLUDING HOMESTEADS			C Dobles Common 1	Total
County	Real	Personal	Public Service	Lotal
Total Valuation,	\$ 14,928,949.00	\$ 64,224,562.00	\$ 9,753,740.00	\$ 88,907,251.00
and that the assessed valuations herein certified have been used in				
and that the assessed valuations herein certified have been used in	amount to be raised b	v ad valorem taxati	on we thereupon m	ade the levies

aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the levies therefor as provided by law as follows:

General Fur 0.00 Mills; Building Fund 0.00 Mills; Sinking Fund 0.00 Mills; Sub-Total 0.00 Mills;

Free Fair Budget Account (Levy Per Applicable Statute) Free Fair Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) Free Fair Additional Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) Library Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/2 of 1.00 Mill) Cooperative County/City-County Library Budget Account (1.00 to 4.00 Mills) County Cemetery (Prior To Aug. 15, 1933) Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/5 of 1.00 Mill) Public Buildings Budget Account (Not To Exceed 5.00 Mills) County Health Fund (Not To Exceed 2.50 Mills) Emergency Medical Service (Not To Exceed 3.00 Mills) Total County Levies County Wide Levy For Schools (4.00 Mills) Total County Wide Levy	0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 0.00 Mills; 3.08 Mills; 3.08 Mills; 3.08 Mills; 3.08 Mills;
--	--

and we do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the Secretary of this Board to the County Assessor of said County, in order Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the year 2013 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Dated at Tax Rolls for the year 2013 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Dated at Tax Rolls for the year 2013 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the year 2013 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Dated at Tax Rolls for the year 2013 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the year 2013 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Dated at Tax Rolls for the year 2013 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Excise Board Member

Excise Board Member

Excise Board Chairman

Excise Board Secretary

COUNTY NAME COUNTY, 99 STATISTICAL DATA FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

Total Valuation

Total Gross Valuation Real Property Total Homestead Exemption	\$ \$	16,220,248.00 1,291,299.00
Total Real Property	\$	14,928,949.00
Total Personal Property	\$	64,224,562.00
Total Public Service Property Total Valuation of Property	\$ \$	9,753,740.00 88,907,251.00